pTSj FIBRE based PTS ONLINE SEMINAR
solutions

O
Recyclability of paper & o%'

board based packaging BBEI

Fee
780 €

Date
Tuesday, 11.03.2025
Wednesday, 12.03.2025

Includes

Chairs +  Seminar and Q&A

k/lydl_a -gem[_{l)el * Presentations for download
arie etisier ¢ 30 minutes individual consultation after the event

Location
Online Seminar

www.ptspaper.de/en/events/ £ in


https://www.xing.com/pages/papiertechnischestiftung
https://www.linkedin.com/company/papiertechnische-stiftung-pts/

PTS

N\

FIBRE based
solutions

Recyclability of paper &
board based packaging

11.03.2025 - 12.03.2025

Tuesday, 11.03.2025

13:45

13:55

14:00

14:30

15:30

16:00

17:00

Admittance of participants

Technical Check & introduction to webinar
software

Official Welcome
Lydia Tempel, Vanessa Wortmann

Regulations and politics in Europe

* Legislation and regulations for packaging
waste and recovered paper

» Certificates and labels for recyclability and
other recovery options

* Relevant stakeholders and associations

Lydia Tempel — PTS

Time for open questions

Short Break

Recycling infrastructure for paper and board
based packaging

« Collection, sorting, recovery options, disposal
Lydia Tempel — PTS

Time for open questions

End of the ONLINE Workshop — first day

www.ptspaper.de/en/events/

PTS ONLINE SEMINAR

Wednesday, 12.03.2025

08:50

09:00

09:10

10:30

11:00

12:30

14:00

15:00

15:30

Admittance of participants

Welcome
Lydia Tempel, Vanessa Wortmann, Marie
Geil3ler

Recycling technologies for preparation and

processing of paper and board based

packaging

- State of the art, special technologies, material
use outside paper industry, rejects

Vanessa Wortmann — PTS

Time for open questions

Short Break

Test methods for recyclability of paper and
board based packaging

* CEPI Recyclability Test Method V2

*  PTS-RH 021:2012

* INGEDE methods

Marie Geildler — PTS

Time for open questions

Lunch Break

How does packaging design effects

recyclability?

* Paper and board based packaging

* Relevant design parameters for recyclability
(overview)

Lydia Tempel — PTS

Time for open questions

Final Discussion
Lydia Tempel, Marie GeiRler

Your individual consultation after the event:
30 minutes by appointment.



