

PTS ONLINE SEMINAR

Recyclability of paper & board based packaging







PTS ONLINE SEMINAR

Recyclability of paper & board based packaging

11.03.2025 - 12.03.2025



Tuesday, 11.03.2025

13:45	Admittance of participants
13:55	Technical Check & introduction to webinar software
14:00	Official Welcome Lydia Tempel, Vanessa Wortmann
14:30	 Regulations and politics in Europe Legislation and regulations for packaging waste and recovered paper Certificates and labels for recyclability and other recovery options Relevant stakeholders and associations Lydia Tempel – PTS Time for open questions
15:30	Short Break
16:00	 Recycling infrastructure for paper and board based packaging Collection, sorting, recovery options, disposal <i>Lydia Tempel – PTS</i> Time for open questions
17:00	End of the ONLINE Workshop – first day

Wednesday, 12.03.2025

08:50	Admittance of participants
09:00	Welcome Lydia Tempel, Vanessa Wortmann, Marie Geißler
09:10	 Recycling technologies for preparation and processing of paper and board based packaging State of the art, special technologies, material use outside paper industry, rejects Vanessa Wortmann – PTS Time for open questions
10:30	Short Break
11:00	 Test methods for recyclability of paper and board based packaging CEPI Recyclability Test Method V2 PTS-RH 021:2012 INGEDE methods Marie Geißler – PTS Time for open questions
12:30	Lunch Break
14:00	 How does packaging design effects recyclability? Paper and board based packaging Relevant design parameters for recyclability (overview) Lydia Tempel – PTS Time for open questions
15:00	Final Discussion Lydia Tempel, Marie Geißler
15:30	Your individual consultation after the event: 30 minutes by appointment.